(C) PAYMENT FOR SERVICES 

The Owner will make payments as follows : 

Total: 

$3,722,000 
$ 195,000 
$ 195,900 
$ 205,600 
$ 64,800 
$ 275,200 
$ 29,200 
$ 351,500 
$5,039,200 

Services noted above shall be provided for a Not-to-Exceed (NTE) Budget of Two 
Hundred Eighty Six Thousand Three Hundred Sixty and 00/100 dollars 
($286,360.00). This amount includes topographic survey provided by the design team. 

For NTE Budget for services provided under this Interim Agreement is as follows: 

Site and Utilities Design: $ 29,200 
90% Construction Documents: $198, l44. 
100% Construction Documents:

[...]

The Contract Sum is the maximum total amount to be paid to the Design-Builder for all Work 
performed before and after execution of the Design-Build Amendment, as identified in Article A.1 of the 
Design-Build Amendment. The Contract Sum includes the Interim Agreement dated June 26, 2023. The Contract Sum 
will not exceed Four Million Nine Hundred Seventy Four Thousand Three Hundred and 00/100 dollars 
($4,974,300.00) (the "Guaranteed Maximum Price," "GMP," and "Contract Sum" are synonymous.) The Owner shall 
not be responsible for any cost overruns to the e>..1ent that they cause the Owner's costs to exceed the GMP. 
ARTICLE 2 COMPENSATION AND PROGRESS PAYMENTS